
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 297031 MERRIMACK- TURKEY HILL RD EB OVER SOUHEGAN RIVER (82297043)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2005

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 29 1 58 35 17 8 9 26 54 69 157 221 244 263 305 296 226 251 264 266 232 202 146 104 107 85 3645
5 30 2 43 30 16 10 10 21 64 90 179 218 280 418 340 325 284 271 264 254 202 202 149 89 57 27 3843
5 24 3 18 5 10 11 32 151 390 667 447 229 179 227 185 211 376 327 290 351 254 272 138 101 57 27 4955
5 25 4 24 14 11 8 28 133 373 653 465 231 204 230 234 208 328 339 305 327 275 242 150 90 77 34 4983
5 26 5 19 17 12 19 36 136 334 706 470 231 231 189 208 200 334 362 318 366 292 199 165 97 74 35 5050
5 27 6 25 17 15 15 35 137 356 598 419 281 239 244 258 308 365 389 395 380 386 266 202 141 108 79 5658
5 28 7 44 34 13 9 14 18 96 141 246 293 367 383 339 320 339 323 287 265 257 214 171 132 123 74 4502

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

221
568

305
284

266
352

293 383 339

81 297031 2005 May 7 3645 4898 4502 4645 143985



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 297031 MERRIMACK- TURKEY HILL RD EB OVER SOUHEGAN RIVER (82297043)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2008

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 15 1 58 33 22 12 12 12 21 45 93 123 234 236 275 311 323 342 257 304 267 256 213 153 60 49 3711
6 10 3 39 16 11 4 5 30 135 329 249 155 196 189 223 243 279 405 504 633 485 359 309 246 120 65 5229
6 11 4 41 14 6 5 13 23 135 321 245 184 169 167 217 237 311 430 495 661 586 418 363 257 140 79 5517
6 12 5 32 23 9 7 9 35 133 348 252 180 171 220 268 241 285 443 474 677 597 388 418 214 131 75 5630
6 13 6 52 16 17 0 12 24 144 356 257 178 199 233 259 287 391 443 472 617 475 346 315 301 208 166 5768
6 14 7 90 47 18 8 9 10 42 114 214 281 351 449 456 461 383 383 322 290 295 292 218 229 168 158 5288

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

123
338

311
259

342
647

281 461 383

81 297031 2008 June 6 3711 5536 5288 5199 155963



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 297031 MERRIMACK- TURKEY HILL RD EB OVER SOUHEGAN RIVER (82297043)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2011

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 25 1 26 24 8 10 12 23 56 89 169 239 275 293 327 237 202 210 254 188 187 132 83 42 27 11 3124
9 20 3 9 3 4 18 45 150 360 645 433 247 171 201 167 213 321 309 288 398 246 162 132 73 41 14 4650
9 21 4 7 9 6 12 39 143 350 642 452 247 182 195 221 202 258 306 300 345 321 195 115 70 40 12 4669
9 22 5 5 5 9 13 41 163 311 646 387 224 196 194 199 204 304 312 283 332 235 183 183 75 48 9 4561
9 23 6 12 5 4 14 36 141 341 614 373 221 226 194 216 229 331 326 298 342 310 170 109 93 74 38 4717
9 24 7 21 18 10 3 8 28 76 167 238 287 353 336 348 357 305 337 286 304 281 138 101 90 95 52 4239

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

239
637

327
217

254
354

287 357 337

81 297031 2011 September 6 3124 4649 4239 4391 131736



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 297031 MERRIMACK- TURKEY HILL RD EB OVER SOUHEGAN RIVER (82297043)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2014

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 18 1 44 22 11 9 8 29 53 108 200 326 310 310 321 301 288 287 278 270 203 172 115 63 48 19 3795
5 13 3 11 6 5 6 46 145 320 573 464 247 212 196 204 230 293 296 277 344 294 194 108 86 34 31 4622
5 14 4 8 3 5 9 52 139 337 582 439 237 206 210 210 289 307 322 312 403 311 235 146 86 68 26 4942
5 15 5 7 5 6 7 47 156 313 565 461 238 193 226 237 238 331 350 307 333 293 208 161 123 46 37 4888
5 16 6 21 8 8 5 41 135 290 550 410 261 239 232 258 252 339 312 306 349 342 182 131 114 86 56 4927
5 17 7 31 15 4 6 12 31 71 179 225 325 423 374 350 372 354 338 307 306 279 209 154 118 93 51 4627

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

326
568

321
254

288
362

325 423 354

81 297031 2014 May 6 3795 4845 4627 4674 144900


